carryout other activities related with film 

undertaking; 

5. Public Service Obligation that the Enterprise is 

Expected to Provide 

Engaging in a variety of volunteer activities across 

the city; 

6. Capital 

the authorized capital for the Enterprise is Birr 

1,600,133,901.00 (one billion six hundred million 

one hundred thirty three thousand nine hundred 

and one) Birr, of which Birr 1,576,133,901.00 

(One Billion five hundred seventy six million one 

hundred thirty three thousand nine hundred and 

one) Birr in kind and Birr 24,000,000 (twenty four 

million) Birr was paid in cash. 

7. Liability 

The Enterprise shall not be liable beyond its total 

assets. 

. ዋና መስሪያ ቤት  

የድርጅቱ ዋና መስሪያ ቤት በአዲስ አበባ ከተማ ሆኖ 

እንደ አስፈላጊነቱ በከተማው ክልል ውስጥ ቅርንጫፍ 

ሊኖረው ይችላል፡፡ 

. ተቆጣጣሪ ባለስልጣን  

የአዲስ አበባ ከተማ አስተዳደር የልማት ድርጅቶች